


Contacts for Michigan date-of-birth redaction
· Chief Justice Bridget McCormack: McCormackB@courts.mi.gov
· State Court Administrator Thomas P. Boyd: BoydT@courts.mi.gov
· Members of Supreme Court
· Justice David Viviano: VivianoD@courts.mi.gov
· Justice Richard Bernstein: BernsteinR@courts.mi.gov
· Justice Elizabeth Clement: ClementE@courts.mi.gov
· Justice Brian Zahra: ZahraB@courts.mi.gov
· Justice Meghan Cavanagh: CavanaghM@courts.mi.gov
· Justice Elizabeth Welch: WelchE@courts.mi.gov
· Governor Gretchen Whitmer: 517-335-7858 or https://somgovweb.state.mi.us/GovRelations/ContactGovernor.aspx
· Lieutenant Governor Garlin Gilchrist 
· Representative Jason Wentworth, Speaker of the House of Representatives: JasonWentworth@house.mi.gov; 517.373.8962
· Senator Roger Victory, Chair of the Senate Judiciary & Public Safety Committee SenRVictory@senate.michigan.gov; (517) 373-6920
· Representative Graham Filler, Chair of the House Judiciary Committee: GrahamFiller@house.mi.gov; (517) 373-1778
· Your own state Senator; find them here: https://senate.michigan.gov/fysbyaddress.html
· Your own state Representative; find them here: https://www.house.mi.gov/MHRPublic/frmFindaRep.aspx
· Jackie Mosher, Clerk to the Senate Judiciary & Public Safety Committee: ofcscc@senate.michigan.gov,  517-373-5312
· Melissa Sweet, Clerk to the House Judiciary Committee: msweet@house.mi.gov; (517) 373-5176
· Michigan State Court Administrative Office 
· Anne Boomer, Counsel   BoomerA@courts.mi.gov
· Cami Pendell, General Counsel   PendellC@courts.mi.gov
· John Nevin, Public Information Officer    NevinJ@courts.mi.gov
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